FOŔM PTO-1594 1-31-92	04 -	15-2002		ENT OF COMMERCE ent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat		055173	tached original documents	or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying parts (iss):			of receiving party(ies):	
Christopher Arcena	-1-02	Name: <u>National Rai</u>	lroad Passenger Corporation	1
⊠Individual(s) 3 APR 0 1 2002 u	Partnership attached? of Name	Internal Address:	Massachusetts Avenue, N.E. tate _DC _ZIP _20002 aship the Rail Passenger Service Alaws of D.C. in the United States, a domestic representate of Notate of Notate document from Assignment)	Act, 49 U.S.C. §
		Additional name(s) & addre	ess(es) attached? \square Yes \square N	o
4. Application number(s) or registration number	mber(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s) None	ð	B. Trademark regi	stration No.(s) <u>2,033,491.</u>	
Ado	ditional numb	ers attached? □ Yes 🛛	No No	
5. Name and address of party to whom corr concerning document should be mailed:	espondence	6. Total number of ap and registrations in	pplications nvolved: One	
PENNIE & EDMONDS LLP 1667 K Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20006 Attn.: Nancy H. Lutz		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Please charge to the deposit account listed in Section 8, together with any other fees which may be due.		
File No.: 10252-007		8. Deposit account number: 16-1150		
	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, a copy of the original document. Nancy H. Lutz Name of Person Signing Reg. No.	the foregoing	information is true and Nany H W Signature		opy is a true April 1, 2002 Date
Traine of Folion Digining Trog. 110.		J	ges comprising cover sheet:	2
Mail document Commi 12/2002 670N11 00000065 161150 2033491 FC:481 40.00 CH	ssioner of Paten	d with required cover sheet into the trademarks, Box Assignation, D.C. 20231	information to: gnment	

DC1 - 319273.1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Christopher Arcella, an individual residing and doing business at 1770 Broadway, No. 205, Oakland, California 94612 ("Assignor"), is the owner of a United States trademark registration for ACELA and Design, Registration No. 2,033,491, for "clothing, namely, socks, shoes, shirts, shorts, knit hats, caps and warmup suits";

WHEREAS, National Railroad Passenger Corporation, a corporation organized under the Rail Passenger Service Act, 49 U.S.C. § 24101 *et seq.*, and the laws of the District of Columbia, with a business address at 60 Massachusetts Avenue, N.E., Washington, D.C. 20002 ("Assignee"), wishes to acquire all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to said trademark together with the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said trademark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and the right to sue for recovery for past infringement, if any.

CHRISTOPHER ARCELLA

March **26**, 2002

RECORDED: 04/01/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002483 FRAME: 0244